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4.11 Expenditures on vocational and occupational training (million dollars) 

Year and type of training Province or region 

NS Que. Ont. 

1979-80 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

1980-81P 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

1979-80 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

25.9 
13.7 
1.1 

6.8 
3.8 

— 

29.5 
21.9 

0.6 

29.7 
5.3 
0.1 

193.6 
38.8 
5.3 

213.6 
20.7 
3.4 

Total 

Language training, employees 
Language training, citizens 
Other training programs^ 

Total 

40.7 

2.0 

42.7 

10.6 

0.8 

11.4 

52.0 

2.2 

4.3 

58.5 

35.1 

1.9 

3.4 

40.4 

237.7 

21.2 
0.6 

19.5 

279.0 

237.7 

13.7 
l.l 

49.1 

301.6 

27.6 
18.8 
1.2 

7.6 
4.4 

— 

32.6 
21.3 
0.6 

31.6 
7.2 
0.6 

218.0 
33.6 
5.6 

244.3 
20.8 
4.0 

Total 

Language training, employees 
Language training, citizens 
Other training programs^ 

Total 

47.6 

1.9 

49.5 

Man. Sask. 

12.0 

0.8 

12.8 

Alta. 

54.5 

2.8 

4.7 

62.0 

BC 

39.4 

0.7 

4.5 

44.6 

YT 
and 

NWT 

257.2 

23.2 
0.8 

18.6 

299.8 

Overseas 
and undis­

tributed 

269.1 

10.7 

61.3 

341.1 

Canada 

30.3 
6.8 
1.6 

24.4 
8.5 
0.4 

61.6 
58.5 
4.0 

69.1 
42.3 
2.7 

5.2 
5.5 
0.4 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

32.6 
8.9 
1.8 

30.9 
9.2 
0.6 

72.0 
66.5 
5.0 

86.5 
49.6 
3.0 

6.6 
6.0 
0.3 

689.7 
225.8 

19.6 

Total 

Language training, employees 
Language training, citizens 
Other training programs^ 

Total 

38.7 

1.3 

9.0 

49.0 

33.3 

9.5 

42.8 

124.1 

0.8 
0.5 

18.0 

143.4 

114.1 

1.2 

9.2 

124.5 

11.1 

2.1 

13.2 

-

27.1 

34.9 

62.0 

935.1 

69.4 
2.2 

161.8 

1,168.5 

790.3 
246.3 
22.7 

Total 

Language training, employees 
Language training, citizens 
Other training programs^ 

Total 

43.3 

0.5 

5.0 

48.8 

40.7 

0.1 
O.l 

11.8 

52.7 

143.5 

1.2 
0.8 

12.4 

157.9 

139.1 

0.3 

8.0 

147.4 

12.9 

2.3 

15.2 

— 

27.0 

29.1 

56.1 

1.059.3 

66.5 
1.7 

160.4 

1.287.9 

'Includes training courses purchased by the federal government, capital expenditures, grants for training in industry and allowances 
to trainees. 

^Includes nursing assistants, training, trades training in reform schools and in penitentiaries and other training programs within federal 
and provincial departments, as well as private trades schools. 


