4.11 Expenditures on vocational and occupational training (million dollars)

Year and type of training	Province or region						
	Nfld.		PEI	NS	NB	Que,	Ont
1979-80							
Manpower training1							
Federal government	25.9		6.8	29.5	29.7	193.6	213.6
Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	13.7		3.8	0.6	5.3 0.1	38.8 5.3	20.7
Total	40.7		10.6	52.0	35.1	237.7	237.7
Language training, employees				2.2	1.9	21,2	13.7
Language training, citizens	-		_	-	_	0.6	1.1
Other training programs ²	2.0		0.8	4.3	3.4	19.5	49.1
Total	42.7		11.4	58.5	40.4	279.0	301.6
1980-81P							
Manpower training1	2.0		2.3	44.50	583	25.5	5.4
Federal government	27.6		7.6	32.6	31.6	218.0	244.3
Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	18.8 1.2		4.4	21.3 0.6	7.2 0.6	33.6 5.6	20.8
Total	47.6		12.0	54.5	39.4	257.2	269.1
Languaga terining ampleyage				2.8	0.7	23.2	10.7
Language training, employees Language training, citizens			I	2.0	0.7	0.8	10.7
Other training programs ²	1.9		0.8	4.7	4.5	18.6	61.3
Total	49.5		12.8	62.0	44.6	299.8	341.1
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada
1979-80							
Manpower training1							
Federal government	30.3	24.4	61.6	69.1	5.2	_	689.7
Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	6.8 1.6	8.5 0.4	58.5	42.3 2.7	0.4		225.8 19.6
Total	38.7	33.3	124.1	114.1	11.1		935.1
				7.0		16-7	
Language training, employees Language training, citizens	1.3	-	0.8	1.2	_	27.1	69.4
Other training programs ²	9.0	9.5	18.0	9.2	2.1	34.9	161.8
Total	49.0	42.8	143.4	124.5	13.2	62.0	1,168.5
1980-81 ^p							
Manpower training1							
Federal government	32.6	30.9	72.0	86.5	6.6	-	790.3
Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	8.9 1.8	9.2	66.5	49.6 3.0	6.0 0.3		246.3 22.7
	17.6				765		
Total	43.3	40.7	143.5	139.1	12.9		1,059.3
Language training, employees	0.5	0.1	1.2	0.3	-	27.0	66.5
Language training, citizens Other training programs ²	5.0	0.1	0.8	8.0	2.3	29.1	1.7
27.					475		- 30
Total	48.8	52.7	157.9	147.4	15.2	56.1	1,287.9

¹Includes training courses purchased by the federal government, capital expenditures, grants for training in industry and allowances to trainees.

²Includes nursing assistants, training, trades training in reform schools and in penitentiaries and other training programs within federal and provincial departments, as well as private trades schools.